

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-3	3243	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/1	3/2021		In control	City Commission	
On agenda:	1/25	5/2022		Final action	on: 1/25/2022	
Enactment date:	1/25	5/2022		Enactmen	t #: 2022-02	
Title:	An Ordinance of the City Commission authorizing terminating the existing Lease and entering into a new Lease with Coral Gables Congregational Church, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, for the surface parking lot within the platted right-of-way bounded on the north by Malaga Avenue, on the south by Anastasia Avenue, on the east by De Soto Boulevard, and on the west by Columbus Boulevard, for a period of five (5) years and with two (2) additional, 5-year renewal options, at the City's discretion; Providing for a severability clause, repealer provision, and providing for an effective date.					
	Lobbyist: N/A					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Signed Ordinance 2022-02, 2. Commission Cover - 01.25.22 (Coral Gables Congregational Church Lease).pdf, 3. Ordinance - 01.25.22 (Coral Gables Congregational Church Lease), 4. Updated-City of Coral Gables Parking Lot Lease January 2022.PDF, 5. Commission Cover - 10.26.21 (Coral Gables Congregational Church Lease), 6. Ordinance - 10.26.21 (Coral Gables Congregational Church Lease) - 10-13-21, 7. CG Congregational Church Lease, 8. Budget Audit Board Minutes - DRAFT Pending Board Approval - 10.06.21, 9. Economic Development Advisory Board Minutes 09.01.21, 10. Parking Advisory Board Minutes 09.22.21, 11. Property Advisory Board Minutes 09.08.21, 12. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg Jan 25 2022 - Agenda Item F-1 - Ordinance terminating the existing lease and entering a new lease with Coral Gables Congregational Church					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result
1/25/2022	1	City Com	mission		adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass
10/26/2021	1	City Com	nmission		approved as an Ordinance on First Reading	Pass

An Ordinance of the City Commission authorizing terminating the existing Lease and entering into a new Lease with Coral Gables Congregational Church, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, for the surface parking lot within the platted right-of-way bounded on the north by Malaga Avenue, on the south by Anastasia Avenue, on the east by De Soto Boulevard, and on the west by Columbus Boulevard, for a period of five (5) years and with two (2) additional, 5-year renewal options, at the City's discretion; Providing for a severability clause, repealer provision, and providing for an effective date.

Lobbyist: N/A

## [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]